IN THE PROBATE COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

ORDER / PROCLAMATION OF FAIRHOPE SPECIAL ELECTION

In accordance with the Council-Manager Act of 1982 as set forth in Section 11-43A-1, et seq., <u>Code of Alabama</u> (1975), and without limitation, the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County, Alabama hereby sets forth the following:

IT IS ORDERED, BY THE PROBATE COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, that on November 6, 2018, a Special Election for the City of Fairhope, Alabama, will be held pursuant to a petition submitted to the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County, Alabama, to set an election in accordance with the Council-Manager Act of 1982, as amended, to change the current Fairhope Mayor-Council form of government to the Council-Manager form of government.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that all registered and qualified electors of the State, who reside within the corporate limits of the City of Fairhope, Alabama, and have resided therein for thirty days or more prior to the Special Election date, will be authorized to participate in said Special Election. Ballots cast for the Special Election and the regularly scheduled General Election will be cast at the voter's usual county Voting Place. All Voting Places will be open from 7:00 a.m. and close at 7:00 p.m.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 1st day of October, 2018.

im Russell

Tim Russell, JUDGE OF PROBATE



NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION COUNCIL-MANAGER REFERENDUM

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, 6 November 2018, a Special Election for the City of Fairhope, Alabama, will be held pursuant to a petition submitted to the Baldwin County Judge of Probate to set an election in accordance with the Council-Manager Act of 1982 as amended to change the current Fairhope Mayor-Council form of government to the Council-Manager form of government, with a City Council composed of five members including a Mayor and four other Council Members.

All registered and qualified electors of the State, who reside within the corporate limits of Fairhope, Alabama, and have resided therein for 30 days or more prior to this election date, will be authorized to participate in said election. <u>Everyone will vote at their polling place where they vote in the General Election</u>. The polling places will be opened at 7:00 o'clock a.m. and closed at 7:00 o'clock p.m. (Central Daylight Savings Time)

POLLING PLACES 42 – Fairhope Civic Center

- 43 Fairhope 3 Circle Church
- 49 Fairhope Ave Baptist Church
- 10 Point Clear St. Francis Church
- 35 Daphne Civic Center
- 23 Belforest Community Center
- 44 Barnwell Volunteer Fire Department

Signed

Karin Wilson Mayor City of Fairhope

Attest:

isa A. Hanks, MMC Vity Clerk City Clerk